
-

Government of Odisha
Department ofWomen & Child Development

File No- PTl-WCD-ICDS-N-SCHM-0015-2019 ..--156 C{q
No: /RFP 02/2022-23 POSHAN Abhiyaan Date: 9-3 ~09 r-~92

CORRIGENDUM

In partial modification to the Request For Proposal (RFP) No 02/2022-23 dated
20.08.2022 for "Selection Of An Agency For Outsourcing Of Services Under Poshan
Abhiyaan In Odisha" through E-tender, following clarification/modification is issued
against the Bidder Data Sheet as follows:

S1No Particulars Existing schedule Modified Schedule

1. Last date for submission of 26.09.2022 11.10.2022
proposal 05.00 PM 05.00PM

2. Opening of Technical Bid 27.09.2022 12.10.2022
11.00 AM 11.00 AM

3. Opening ofFinancial Bid 11.10.2022 27.10.2022
11.00 AM 11.00 AM

All other terms & conditions shall however remain unaltered as thereof in the
original Request For Proposal (RFP) document.

/'
I


